TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nspot and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepau k,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

Type of body
3(a) Type of veh icle/category Motor Grader- ' C' Category
4 Month and year of Manufacture As per codification
5 No. of cylinders 4
6 Chassis number
inspecting vehicle
of the As a pplicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P./BHP 95 kw @ 2200 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 3840 cc
11. Makers classification FMG 130 CEV Stage-IV
Wheel base 5400 mm
13. Seating capacity One
74. Colour As a pplicable
ULW ( un laden weight) 8400 Kgs.
tb. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Reglstered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
N/A
77. Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tvres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
a Front axle 16/70 x 24-16 PR
b Rear axle 16/70x 24-16 PR
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Unladen (Faw-1, Faw-2) 2400 Kqs.
b Un laden (Raw-1, Raw-2) R1-3000, R2-3000 Kqs.
Dimension
Overall length
Rear over ha ng
c Overall width
d Overall heiqht 2940 mm
Min. ground clearance 375 mm
12.
15.
19.
a 8740 mm
b.
2066 mm
3
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the depaftment's instru ctio ns/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005
/ /Bv order / I
N4. Ravic ra
Assista ecreta ry-III,
Chepauk, henna i - 600 005.